

J.O. CODE- WB-1159 C.N.R.- WBBD16-001483-2016

Order dated- 20/2/21.

Record is put up today by petition.

Accused person namely Aslam Khan has surrendered before this court today.

He is taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person files a bail petition.

Hd.

Considering the voluntariness of the accused person, he may find bail of Rs.500/- by a registered surity of like amount I/d to J/C till 06/3/2021.

Later,

Bail bond of Rs.500/- furnished by a registered surity namely Susit kumar Chowdhury on behalf of the accused person namely Aslam Khan which is found fit and accepted.

Release the accused person at once.

Recall W/A if any.

To date for Appearance.