

C.N.R.-WBBD16-001483-2016

10/01/2023

Out of 10 accused, 07 are present, 03 are represented by 317 crpc.

Witness, Shahzad Anwar is present.

Record is taken up at about 12.00 p.m.

Ld Junior advocate for the accused prays pass over on the ground of Ld Senior advocate.

Heard. Considered.

Let the case be taken up at about 2.00 P.M.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Later:

Record is taken up at about 2.00 P.M.

Witness Shahzad Anwar is present.

After repeated call Ld Junior advocate appears and submits that, Ld Senior advocate is not able to cross today as he is busy with other court.

Prays for time.

Heard. Considered.

Time prayer is allowed as last chance.

Witness is discharged without examination.

Fix 02.02.23 for cross of PW1 I/d closed.

Ld App is directed to inform next date to the witness.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159