

C.N.R No- WBBD16-001483-2016

Order dated 02.02.2023:-

Today is fixed for cross of P.W 1 i.d closed.

Out of 10 accused persons, 07 are present, rest 03 accused are represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Witness, Shahzad Anwar is present.

Ld Advocate for the accused persons files a petition and prays for adjournment to cross examine the witness who is present today.

Heard.

On perusal it appears that cross-examination of this witness being C.S.W 1 has already been deferred for three (03) consecutive dates and time prayers of the Ld Advocate for the accused were allowed.

Today again an adjournment petition is filed by the accused persons.

The witness is being harassed day by day.

Considering all I am not inclined to allow further adjournment.

Hence, cross-examination of C.S.W 1, Shahzad Anwar, be closed.

Issue summon upon C.S.W 2.

To 06.03.23 for Evidence.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate
3rd Court, Asansol,
J.O Code WB- 01159

Judicial Magistrate
3rd Court, Asansol,
J.O Code WB- 01159