

C.N.R No- WBBD16-001483-2016

Order dated 08.05.2023:-

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 10 accused persons, 07 are present, 03 are represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

P.W 2 namely Farhat Bano is present.

Ld. APP files a petition and submits that C.D is not available with him today.

He prays for an adjournment.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed with a direction upon the prosecution to come prepared positively on next date.

P.W 2 is discharged without examination with a re-direction to appear on the next date.

To 21.06.23 for evidence of P.W 2.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate
3rd Court, Asansol,
J.O Code WB- 01159

Judicial Magistrate
3rd Court, Asansol,
J.O Code WB- 01159