

C.N.R No- WBBD16-001483-2016

Order dated 04.11.2023:-

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 09 accused persons, 04 accused are present and rest 05 accused are represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Witness, C.S.W.2, Farhad Bano is absent.

Ld. A.P.P files a petition and prays for an adjournment on medical ground of witness Farhad Bano.

He has filed a medical prescription in support of his prayer.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To.....22/ 12/ 23.....for evidence.

Ld. A.P.P to inform the next date to the witness.

Ld. A.P.P is further directed to come prepared with C.D.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate
3rd Court, Asansol,
J.O Code WB- 01159

Judicial Magistrate
3rd Court, Asansol,
J.O Code WB- 01159