

22/12/2023

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Out of 09 accused, 05 are present, 04 are represented by 317 crpc.

Further chief of PW2 made today.

No cross of PW2 made today.

Cross examination is deferred on the prayer of the ld advocate for the accused.

Heard. Considered.

Fix- 16.01.24 for cross of PW2.

Ld APP is directed to remain present along with C.D.

Ld APP is further directed to inform next date to PW2.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159