

Order dated 05.03.24:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 09 accused persons, 05 are present, 04 are represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C

No witness is present today.

Ld. A.P.P files a petition and submits that witness CSW4 is now out of India and he will be available after 10th March.

He prays for an adjournment.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that summon has not been issued vide order dated 16.02.2024 upon the witnesses.

Considered.

Fix.....13/ 03/ 2024....for evidence of CSW 4.

Issue summon upon CSW 4 at once.

It also appears that tomorrow is fixed for evidence of CSW 5.

Issue a fresh summon upon CSW 5 at once.

B.C-II to comply.

D/C by me,

J.M 3rd Court, Asansol

J.M 3rd Court, Asansol