

C.N.R No- WBBD16-001483-2016

Order dated 05.06.2024:-

Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W.5.

Out of 09 accused persons, 06 are present and 03 are represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Witness, P.W.5 namely Ruby Parween is present.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition and prays for adjournment on the ground that the accused persons intend to prefer an application before higher forum challenging the order dated 18/ 05/ 24.

Considered.

This is for the third consecutive date when P.W.5 remains present and the Ld.

Advocate for the accused persons praying for time to cross-examine this witness.

However, one last opportunity is given to the accused persons to conclude the cross-examination of P.W.5 on next date positively i.d closed.

To.....12/ 06/ 2024.....for cross-examination of P.W.5.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate
3rd Court, Asansol,
J.O Code WB- 01159

Judicial Magistrate
3rd Court, Asansol,
J.O Code WB- 01159